09-21-19**6**9

1011	49637 101228054 2
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks  1. Name(s) of conveying party(ies):  Eclipse Trading, Inc.  [ ] Individual(s) [ ] Association [ ] Limited Partnership [X] Corporation	2. Name(s) and address(es) of recelving party(les):  Name:MarketXT, inc  Address: _30 Broad Street, 38th Floor New York, New York 10004
Other:  Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? [1] Yes [X] No  3. Nature of conveyance:  [] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [X] Change of Name	[] Individual(s) [] Association [] General Partnership [] Limited Partnership [X] Corporation [] Other:  If assignee is not domiciled in the United didition and interestic representative designation is attached: [] Yes [] No
Other:Execution Date: _August 9, 1999	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [] No
<ol> <li>Application number(s) or registration number(s):</li> <li>A. Trademark Application No.(s)</li> <li>S.N. 75/739,124; 75/739,123; 75/737,498; 75/732,122; 75/657,022; and 75/639,849</li> </ol> Additional numbers of the properties of the proper	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)  ttached? [] Yes [X] No.
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Laurence R. Heffer, Esq.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 6
Address: Finnegan, Henderson, Farabow.  Garrett & Dunner, L.L.P.  1300   Street, N.W.  Weshington, D.C. 20005-3315	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 185.00  [X] Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account only if fee is deficient  8. Deposit account number:
DO NOT U	06-0916 SE THIS SPACE
Laurence R. Hefter Name of Person Signing	true end correct and any etteched copy is a true copy of the original    It can be   17   1449   Section 18   1499   Date   Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3
/1999 NTINE1 00000259 75739124 2461 40.00 EP	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002000 FRAME: 0633

## CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

## OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF

## ECLIPSE TRABING, INC.

Eclipse Tracing, inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of

Delawace, haraby certifies as follows:

- A. The name of the corporation is Eclipse Trading, Inc. The corporation's original Cartificate of Incorporation was filed with the Deleware Fouretary of State on March 31, 1997.
- B. This Certificate of Amendment was duly adopted by the corporation's directors and stockholders in congression with the applicable provisions of Sections 228 and 242 of the Delawage General Corporation Law.
- C. The Certificate of Incorporation, as issuetofiere amended, is hereby further senended by changing Article I so that, as amended, Article I shall be said reed as follows:

"The name of this corporation is Market CI, Inc."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the commention has caused this Cartificate to be signed by Jonathur. E. Brackenridge, its Vice President, this T day of August, 1999.

BELIPSEARADING.

Jonathan E. Brankourreide Vice President

Principle of Georgia Company Company Company

AUG 18 1999 13:09

302 674 6348

PAGE. 63

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002000 FRAME: 0634

# Office of the Secretary of State

THE PERSON OF THERE, SECRETARY OF STREET OF THE STATE OF DELISORS, DO RESERVE CHECKET THE ATTRICTED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CHECKET OF MANAGEMENT OF "ECLISER TRADITIE, INC.", CRANGES THE PROOF "ECLISER TRADITIE, INC.", THE THE THE OFFICE OF THE THEORY, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THEORY DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 1999, RT 1 D'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CHITIFICATE BAS REEN FORWANDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECOMMEN ON DESIGN.

2734657 8100 891331492

ALG 18 1999 13:88

**RECORDED: 09/13/1999** 

Edward J. Freel, Secretary of

AUTHENTICATION:

9913843

DATE

02-10-99

382 674 6349

PRGE. 82

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002000 FRAME: 0635